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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1352
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2013
ATTACK ON WOMEN POLICE PERSONNEL
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether women police personnel have reportedly been molested and attacked by anti-social elements in the NCT of Delhi;

(b) if so, the number of such cases reported and the action taken against the guilty persons during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the measures taken by the Government to check such incidents in future?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The details of cases of molestation and attack on women police personnel by anti-social elements reported to Delhi Police and action taken against the guilty persons during the year 2010, 2011, 2012 and 2013 (up to 31/7/2013) are as under: -

Year Cases registered Persons arrested

2010 4   4

2011 3   6

2012 7   8

2013 14   16(upto 31.07.13)

(c): Delhi Police has been working ceaselessly for ensuring the safety of women. Immediate action has been taken on any complaint/case reported to them.
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